



CRU/Academic/2025/33

03/03/2025

## NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to the Education Department, Government of Gujarat Notification No. GH/SH/15/CNU/1219/498/KH-2 Date 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2025, Dr. T.S. Joshi, Chair Professor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar has taken the charge of Vice Chancellor of the said University with effect from 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 after Office hours for a term of Five Years or till he attains the age of sixty-five years.

As per section 13(2)(a)(b) of the Children's Research University Act-2009, he has taken the charge of Vice Chancellor of the University.

All the concerned are requested to address the Official communications requiring personal attention of the Vice-Chancellor by name, on the following address.

## Dr. T.S.Joshi

Vice Chancellor Children's Research University Subhash Chandra Bose Sikshan Sankul Nr. Rajbhavan, Sector-20 Gandhinagar, Gujarat Email. <u>vc@cugujarat.ac.in</u> Phone. No.: 9909971638

Copy FWCS to: (For information and further needful in the matter)

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Chancellor & Hon'ble Governor of Gujarat, Rajbhavan, Gandhinagar, Gujarat
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Governor of Gujarat, Gandhinagar
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Education Minister (H& T.E.) Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar
- 4. PS to Minister of State (Education) Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar

Subhash Chandra Bose Shikshan Sankul, Nr. Rajbhavan, CHH Road, Sector-20, Gandhinagar-382021 Ph. 079-23244576 – www.cugujarat.ac.in



Hildren's RESEARCH UNIVERSI

- 5. PS to Principal Secretary (H & T.E.)Education Department, Gandhinagar
- 6. Commissioner, Higher Education, Block, 12/2, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar
- 7. Advisor, KCG Pragnapuram, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad
- 8. Accountant General, Ahmedabad, Rajkot
- 9. University Grants Commission, New Delhi
- 10. The Vice Chancellor of all Universities of Gujarat
- 11. The Registrar of all Universities of Gujarat
- 12. The Director of Technical Education, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- 13. The Director of Information, Gujarat State, Block No 6/7, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar

14. The Secretary General, Association of Indian Universities, AIU House, Kotla Marg. New Delhi

15. All the members of General Council of Children's Research University

- 16. All the members of Executive Council of Children's Research University
- 17. All the members of Academic Council of Children's Research University
- 18. All the members of Finance Committee of Children's Research University
- 19. PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar
- 20 PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar

21. All Centres, Departments and Admin Branches of Children's Research University, Gandhinagar

- 22. IT Branch: For Uploading the Notification on the University Website.
- 23. PA to Registrar, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar
- 24. Notification File Academic Branch, Children's Research University, Gandhinagar